505577757 07/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5624556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
QUINTILES, INC.	11/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IQVIA RDS INC.	
Street Address:	4709 CREEKSTONE DRIVE	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27703	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7904313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7328891500

Email: mlgdocketing@mlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: MALDJIAN LAW GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: 101 APPLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 200N

Address Line 4: TINTON FALLS, NEW JERSEY 07724

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1150
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA BIANCO
SIGNATURE:	/lisabianco/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=I150 - NC Cert - Name Change - Q Inc to IQVIA RDS Inc - 6 November 2017#page1.tif source=I150 - NC Cert - Name Change - Q Inc to IQVIA RDS Inc - 6 November 2017#page2.tif

PATENT 505577757 REEL: 049789 FRAME: 0597



NORTH CAROLINA

Department of the Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, Elaine F. Marshall, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

QUINTILES, INC.

WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO

IQVIA RDS INC.

the original of which was filed in this office on the 6th day of November, 2017.





Scan to verify online.

of Raleigh, this 6th day of November, 2017.

Claime 4. Marshall

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City

Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 049789 FRAME: 0598

Document Id: C201731000139 Verify this certificate online at http://www.sosnc.gov/verification

SOSID: 0119582 Date Filed: 11/6/2017 11:18:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2017 310 00139

QUINTILES, INC.

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 55-10-06 of the North Carolina Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation, Quintiles, Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>") hereby submits these Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Quintiles, Inc.
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the corporation is IQVIA RDS Inc."
- 3. The foregoing amendment was proposed and recommended by the sole Director of the Corporation and approved and adopted by the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Chapter 55 of the North Carolina General Statutes and the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation. The date of adoption was November 6, 2017.
 - 4. These articles will become effective upon filing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 6th day of November, 2017.

QUINTILES, INC.

By:

Name: James H. Erlinger III

Title: Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 049789 FRAME: 0599

RECORDED: 07/18/2019